145  PRODUCT CATALOG
Needle Valves
  N
eedle Valves
Features
1. This valve features a safe design and is manufactured under a rigorous quality control regime.
2. It has a rugged, forged body and a compact, bonnet-less design.
3. Since it’s a needle valve, flow rate can be easily adjusted.

Thickness
 B1
Panel Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1 L2 B D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
3 5 51.2 38 12.9 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.08 0.2 PUH-916-3-SH-V
4 5 56.2 43 13.7 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.1 0.2 PUH-916-4-SH-V
6 5 57.8 43 15.3 14 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.2 0.2 PUH-916-6-SH-V
8 5 58 43 16.2 16 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.38 0.2 PUH-916-8-SH-V
10 6.5 68.2 53 17.2 19 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.7 0.4 PUH-916-10-SH-V
12 6.5 73.2 53 22.8 22 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.78 0.4 PUH-916-12-SH-V
Dimensions (mm size)
Nominal
Diameter
D

Thickness
 B1
Panel
Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1 L2
B
D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
in mm
3.2 5 51.2 38 12.7 7/16 11.1 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.1 0.2 PUH-916-3.2-SH-V
6.35 5 57.8 43 15.2 9/16 14.3 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.3 0.2 PUH-916-6.35-SH-V
9.52 6.5 66.8 52 16.8 11/16 17.5 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.7 0.4 PUH-916-9.52-SH-V
12.7 6.5 73.2 53 22.9 7/8 22.2 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.9 0.4 PUH-916-12.7-SH-V
Dimensions (inch size)
 Type
φD1
L1

(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1 L2 B D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
3 R1/8 5 46.1 39.5 12.9 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.08 0.2 PUH-916-3A-SH-V
3 R1/4 5 51.1 44.5 12.9 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.08 0.2 PUH-916-3B-SH-V
4 R1/8 5 48.6 42 13.7 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.09 0.2 PUH-916-4A-SH-V
4 R1/4 5 53.6 47 13.7 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.1 0.2 PUH-916-4B-SH-V
6 R1/8 5 49.4 42 15.3 14 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.2 0.2 PUH-916-6A-SH-V
6 R1/4 5 54.4 47 15.3 14 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.25 0.2 PUH-916-6B-SH-V
8 R1/8 5 49.5 42 16.2 16 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.28 0.2 PUH-916-8A-SH-V
8 R1/4 5 54.5 47 16.2 16 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.38 0.2 PUH-916-8B-SH-V
10 R1/4 6.5 62.6 55 17.2 19 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.49 0.4 PUH-916-10B-SH-V
10 R3/8 6.5 62.6 55 17.2 19 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.7 0.4 PUH-916-10C-SH-V
12 R1/4 6.5 65.1 55 22.8 22 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.7 0.4 PUH-916-12B-SH-V
12 R3/8 6.5 65.1 55 22.8 22 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.9 0.4 PUH-916-12C-SH-V
Dimensions (mm size)
Nominal
Diameter
D

Body
Thickness
 B1
Panel Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1 L2
B
D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
in mm
3.2 R1/8 5 46.1 39.5 12.7 7/16 11.1 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.09 0.2 PUH-916-3.2A-SH-V
3.2 R1/4 5 51.1 44.5 12.7 7/16 11.1 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.09 0.2 PUH-916-3.2B-SH-V
6.35 R1/8 5 49.4 42 15.2 9/16 14.3 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.2 0.2 PUH-916-6.35A-SH-V
6.35 R1/4 5 54.4 47 15.2 9/16 14.3 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.25 0.2 PUH-916-6.35B-SH-V
9.52 R1/4 6.5 61.9 54.5 16.8 11/16 17.5 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.64 0.3 PUH-916-9.52B-SH-V
9.52 R3/8 6.5 61.9 54.5 16.8 11/16 17.5 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.7 0.3 PUH-916-9.52C-SH-V
12.7 R1/4 6.5 65.1 55 22.9 7/8 22.2 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.7 0.4 PUH-916-12.7B-SH-V
12.7 R3/8 6.5 65.1 55 22.9 7/8 22.2 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.9 0.4 PUH-916-12.7C-SH-V
Dimensions (inch size)
φD1
L1
(L)

Body
Thickness
 B1
Panel Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1 L2 B D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
3 2.4 25.6 19 12.9 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.11 0.2 PUH-016-3-SH-V
4 3.5 26.6 20 13.7 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.14 0.2 PUH-016-4-SH-V
6 5 28.9 21.5 15.3 14 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.21 0.2 PUH-016-6-SH-V
8 5 29 21.5 16.2 16 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.32 0.2 PUH-016-8-SH-V
10 6.5 34.1 26.5 17.2 19 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.96 0.4 PUH-016-10-SH-V
12 6.5 36.6 26.5 22.8 22 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 1.17 0.4 PUH-016-12-SH-V
Dimensions (mm size)
Nominal
Diameter
D

Thickness
 B1
Panel
Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1 L2
B
D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
in mm
3.2 2.8 25.6 19 12.7 7/16 11.1 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.13 0.2 PUH-016-3.2-SH-V
6.35 5 28.9 21.5 15.2 9/16 14.3 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.28 0.2 PUH-016-6.35-SH-V
9.52 6.5 33.4 26 16.8 11/16 17.5 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.96 0.3 PUH-016-9.52-SH-V
12.7 6.5 36.6 26.5 22.9 7/8 22.2 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 1.17 0.4 PUH-016-12.7-SH-V
Dimensions (inch size)
φD1
L1
(L)

Panel Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1  L4 L2 B D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
3 R1/8 5 25.6 19 20.5 12.9 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.12 0.2 PUH-016-3A-SH-V
3 R1/4 5 25.6 19 25.5 12.9 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.12 0.2 PUH-016-3B-SH-V
4 R1/8 5 26.6 20 20.5 13.7 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.15 0.2 PUH-016-4A-SH-V
4 R1/4 5 26.6 20 25.5 13.7 12 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.15 0.2 PUH-016-4B-SH-V
6 R1/8 5 28.9 21.5 20.5 15.3 14 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.21 0.2 PUH-016-6A-SH-V
6 R1/4 5 28.9 21.5 25.5 15.3 14 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.21 0.2 PUH-016-6B-SH-V
8 R1/8 5 29 21.5 20.5 16.2 16 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.32 0.2 PUH-016-8A-SH-V
8 R1/4 5 29 21.5 25.5 16.2 16 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.32 0.2 PUH-016-8B-SH-V
10 R1/4 6.5 34.1 26.5 28.5 17.2 19 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.96 0.3 PUH-016-10B-SH-V
10 R3/8 6.5 34.1 26.5 28.5 17.2 19 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.96 0.4 PUH-016-10C-SH-V
12 R1/4 6.5 36.6 26.5 28.5 22.8 22 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 1.17 0.4 PUH-016-12B-SH-V
12 R3/8 6.5 36.6 26.5 28.5 22.8 22 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 1.17 0.4 PUH-016-12C-SH-V
Dimensions (mm size)
Nominal
Diameter
D

Body
Thickness
 B1
Panel Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
L  L1  L4 L2
B
D2 H1 MIN. MAX.
in mm
3.2 R1/8 5 25.6 19 20.5 12.7 7/16 11.1 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.15 0.2 PUH-016-3.2A-SH-V
3.2 R1/4 5 25.6 19 25.5 12.7 7/16 11.1 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.15 0.2 PUH-016-3.2B-SH-V
6.35 R1/8 5 28.9 21.5 20.5 15.2 9/16 14.3 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.28 0.2 PUH-016-6.35A-SH-V
6.35 R1/4 5 28.9 21.5 25.5 15.2 9/16 14.3 13.2 10.5 54 4 40 17 2 6 0.28 0.2 PUH-016-6.35B-SH-V
9.52 R1/4 6.5 33.4 26 28.5 16.8 11/16 17.5 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.96 0.3 PUH-016-9.52B-SH-V
9.52 R3/8 6.5 33.4 26 28.5 16.8 11/16 17.5 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 0.96 0.3 PUH-016-9.52C-SH-V
12.7 R1/4 6.5 36.6 26.5 28.5 22.9 7/8 22.2 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 1.17 0.4 PUH-016-12.7B-SH-V
12.7 R3/8 6.5 36.6 26.5 28.5 22.9 7/8 22.2 19.5 14 71 6 50 21 2 8 1.17 0.4 PUH-016-12.7C-SH-V
Dimensions (inch size)
Cv Curves
φD1
L1

Handle
Diameter
D2
Body
Thickness
 B1
Panel Thickness
(T) Cv Value
(MAX.)
Weight
(approximate)
kg
Ordering
Numbers
D1 H1 MIN. MAX.
Rc1/8 5 40 13.2 11 55.5 4 40 17 2 6 0.3 0.2 PUH-116A-SH
Rc1/4 5 40 13.2 14 58.5 4 40 21 2 6 0.45 0.2 PUH-116B-SH
Rc3/8 5 50 13.2 16 60.5 4 40 25 2 6 0.45 0.3 PUH-116C-SH
Rc1/2 6.5 55 19.5 16 73 6 50 28 2 8 0.9 0.4 PUH-116D-SH
Dimensions